REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date August 12, 1997

Docket Bo. 97 10 40 - TC

*	Division Hamm/Staff Hamme CHI/H. Montiero
	OPR CMI/N. Montiere
1	OCR Legel
	Supposted Docket Title Request for exemption for requirement that each telephone station shall allow
8	coming calls, by SellSouth Public Communications, Inc.
	Suggested Docket Hailing List (ettach separate sheet if necessary)
	A. Provide MANES CHLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS CHLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 8. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Natch representatives to clients.)
	1. Parties and their representatives (If any)
t	USouth Public Communications, Inc.
	2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)
	Otech one:
	X_ Documentation is attached.
	Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDET.
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08175 AUG 125

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Natalie

RECEIVED

@ BELLSOUTH

BaltSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabema 35209

MalenceM

August 6, 1997

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RECEIVED TO THE PARTY TO THE PA

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

2264 Crippen Court Melbourne, FL 32904

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, Smith

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida _______, 1997
(Date)

BY:______

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST. NO EXCEPTIONS) 407-725-9581 PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2264 CRIPPEN CT MELBOURNE 32904 To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, 1 request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate).
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, I request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone incoming calls of the pay telephone request at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate).
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, I request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone incoming location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as appropriate).
request that I be granted an exemption from the request in a gree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location(Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate at no location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., a
I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowledge makes a false statement in writing with the initial to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: Que 3. AL DATE: 6-25-9
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OF TYPE): James B. Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BallSouth Public Communications, Inc.
MAILING ADDRESS:75 Bagby Drive, Homewood, AL 35209
I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone location, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is
MAILING ADDRESS: 2255 Priday C+ # 225 WMlbourne R32909
i, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and telephone is location referenced above. It is my belief facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming incoming incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to the pay telephone and incoming calls at the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to the pay telephone and the pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activit
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFONCEMENT
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): POSSE CARSE
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: CTTY OF WAST MELE
MAILING ADDRESS: 90 EAST COURT
FORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/94)

Bell South Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 25209

August 6, 1997

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

2264 Crippen Court Melbourne, FL 32904

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, Smith

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida _______, 1997

(Date)

BY:______

@ BELLSOUTH

BettSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

August 6, 1997



Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

2264 Crippen Court Melbourne, FL 32904

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, Smith

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida _______, 1997

(Date)

BY:______

	ANI	7 777 0701
BER PER REQUEST. NO EX	CEPTIONSI) 40	1-125-9501
ONE (ADDRESS): 226	4 CRIPPEN	CT
	COUNTY:_	BRUMES
rom the requirement that in- , F.A.C., as appropriate). I a tly display a written notice of t request of law enforcemen	gree to provide central irectly above or below L"	office based intercept at no the telephone number
s and belief, the above information of the statutes, whoever knowing in mance of his official duty shape of the statute of the	makes a false states all be guilty of a misd	ment in writing with the intent emeanor of the second
AY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	Comos (3.	DATE: 0-25-9
LEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT	ON TYPE): James B	. Hawkina
BellSouth Public Commun	cations, Inc.	Mac Alle Control
Homewood, AL 35209		ALPEN AND A
it with and facilitated by inco it is my belief that allowing it and attest to this fact by my r knowingly makes a false s official duty shall be guilty of	ming calls being receincoming calls to be by signature below. I a tatement in writing what a misdemeanor of the control of the	locked at the pay telephone m aware that pursuant to the intent to mislead a he second degree.
OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE):_	Windover	of Melbourne
eiday C+ # 20	5 Whele	source 1152909
need at the pay telephone nur and at this pay telephone will are that pursuant to Section the intent to mislead a public second degree.	ther and location refe eliminate or help cont 837,06, Florida Statuti servant in the perform	renced above. It is my belief rol that activity and attest to as whoever knowingly nance of his official duty
E LAW ENFORCEMENT AGE	NCY Sant	DATE: 07-28-77
E): POLTEE CHIEF	00	
CITY of WAST	MeBerant	
T		
The state of the s	by individuals receiving income the requirement that income the requirement that income the request of law enforcement of the pay telephone company and belief, the above informance of his official duty shows that the pay telephone company and belief, the above informance of his official duty shows that the pay telephone in	by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay from the requirement that incoming calls be received. F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide centrally display a written notice directly above or below it request of law enforcement." If the pay telephone company named below, have and belief, the above information is a true and contract the pay telephone company named below, have and belief, the above information is a true and contract the pay telephone company makes a false statement of his official duty shall be guilty of a misd and the pay telephone location, declare that it with and facilitated by incoming calls being received in the pay telephone location, declare that it with and facilitated by incoming calls being received in the pay telephone location and attest to this fact by my signature below. I are knowingly makes a false statement in writing with and attest to this fact by my signature below. I are knowingly makes a false statement in writing with an attest to this fact by my signature below. I are knowingly makes a false statement in writing with an attest to this fact by my signature below. I are knowingly makes a false statement in writing with a state to this fact by my signature below. I are knowingly makes a false statement in writing with a state of the pay telephone number and iocation refered at this pay telephone number and iocation refered at this pay telephone will eliminate or help contact that pursuant to Section \$37.06, Florida Statuting intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of the provided at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contact that pursuant to Section \$37.06, Florida Statuting intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of the provided at the pay telephone will eliminate or help contact the pay t

@ BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

August 6, 1997

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

2264 Crippen Court Melbourne, FL 32904

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, Smith

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida ________, 1997

(Date)

BY:______

		100	1
	BER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST. NO EXC		1-725-9581
PHYSICAL LOCATION	OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2264	CRIPPEN	CT
MELBOURNE	32404	COUNTY:_	BRUNES
request that I be grante location(Rule 25-24.515 charge to the end-user	activity facilitated by Individuals receiving income an exemption from the requirement that income (8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agrand to prominently display a written notice directly g calls blocked at request of law enforcement.	oming calls be receiv ree to provide centra actly above or below	ed at the pay telephone I office based intercept at no
declare that to the best that pursuant to Section to mislead a public-sen degree.	owner or officer of the pay telephone company of my knowledge and belief, the above informs in 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowlingly want in the performance of his official duty sha	ation is a true and co makes a false statem ill be guilty of a misde	errect statement. I am aware sent in writing with the intent emeanor of the second
SIGNATURE OF OWNER	RIOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	James B.	DATE: 6.25.4
NAME OF OWNER/OFF	ICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT	OR TYPE): James_B.	Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPH	ONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communic	ations, inc.	PINSKIP ST
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 Bagby Drive, Homewood, AL 35209		
and belief, criminal acti- number and location re- will eliminate or help co Section 837.06, Florida public-servant in the pe	wher of the above-referenced pay telephone lovity is associated with and facilitated by incomferenced above. It is my belief that allowing intention that activity and attest to this fact by my Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false starformance of his official duty shall be guilty of	ting calls being receit coming calls to be bit signature below. I are stement in writing with a misdemeanor of the	ved at the pay telephone locked at the pay telephone in aware that pursuant to the intent to mislead a se second degree.
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT	10N OWNER: Unn Laudurb	ach -ugh	DATE: 0 76.7
NAME OF PAY TELEPH	ONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE):	Vindover	OF MELBOURN
MAILING ADDRESS:	2255 PRiday C+ # 22	S where	IN ME M 30409
telephone is located, de facilitated by incoming of that allowing incoming of this fact by my signatur makes a false statement	hief of the law enforcement agency of the juris iclare that to the best of my knowledge and bel calls being received at the pay telephone numb calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will el e below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 8: t in writing with the intent to mislead a public- lemeanor of the second degree.	lief, criminal activity i ber and location refer liminate or help contr 37.06, Florida Statute	is associated with and renced above. It is my belief rol that activity and attest to is whoever knowingly nance of his official duty
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF	OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGE	NCY - Krant	DATE: 02.28-7
NAME & POSITION/TITL	E (PRINT OR TYPE): POLICE CHIEF	00	
NAME OF LAW ENFORCE	CEMENT AGENCY: CITY of WAST M	Esberg	
MAILING ADDRESS: 9	O EAST COURT		
FORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/9	4)		

@ BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

August 6, 1997



Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

2264 Crippen Court Melbourne, FL 32904

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, Smith

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida _______, 1997
(Date)

BY:______

	BER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCE	PTIONSII 407	-725-9581
PAY TELEPHONE NUMB	OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2264	CREPDEN	CT
	OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): ZZZGT	CHAPTERS	Da sel
MELBOURNE	32904	COUNTY:_	Draw.
request that I be granted location(Rule 25-24.515) charge to the end-user a which states: "Incoming	tivity facilitated by individuals receiving income fan exemption from the requirement that income 8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree and to prominently display a written notice direct calls blocked at request of law enforcement."	e to provide central city above or below	office based intercept at no the telephone number
declare that to the best of that pursuant to Section to mislead a public-serv	wher or officer of the pay telephone company representation of my knowledge and belief, the above informat 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly ment in the performance of his official duty shall COFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	akes a false statem be guilty of a misde	ent in writing with the intent meanor of the second
SIGNATURE OF OWNER	OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	tomos (2)	-
NAME OF OWNER/OFFI	CER OF PAT TELEPHONE COMPANY (FINANCE		Hawiina
NAME OF PAY TELEPHO	ONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communicat	ions. Inc.	
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 Bagby Drive, Homewood, AL 35209		
and belief, criminal activ number and location refe will eliminate or help cor Section 837.06, Florida S	mer of the above-referenced pay telephone locality is associated with and facilitated by incoming renced above. It is my belief that allowing incontrol that activity and attest to this fact by my sittatutes, whoever knowingly makes a false state formance of his official duty shell be guilty of a	oming calls to be blognature below. I an iment in writing with	ocked at the pay telephone n aware that pursuant to n the intent to mislead a a second degree.
T. W. All. A. S. Caller, S. Calle	Ilm. Apullin Da	of agen	DATE: 0 79
NAME OF PAY TELEPHO	ON OWNER: WALL CALLED STATE OF TYPE !- U	W M. O.L	nena 2132909
MAILING ADDRESS:_C	255 PRIMARY CA - 200	NV I COL	the Property Special Texts
telephone is located, dec facilitated by incoming of that allowing incoming of this fact by my signature makes a false statement	tief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdictore that to the best of my knowledge and belie alls being received at the pay telephone numberalls to be blocked at this pay telephone will elin below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837 in writing with the intent to mislead a public-semeanor of the second degree.	r and location refer ninate or help contr	enced above. It is my belief of that activity and attest to a whoever knowingly
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF O	F RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENC	x fre by	DATE: 02-78-17
NAME & POSITION/TITLE	(PRINT OR TYPE): POLICE CHIEF	00	
NAME OF LAW ENFORCE	EMENT AGENCY: CTTY of WAST ME	Beach	
MAILING ADDRESS: 90			10000000
ORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/94			
MINISTER VITARIO SELLEMENTO SELLEMENTO			5

@ BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Orivo Homewood, Alabama 35209

August 6, 1997



Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

RE: Docket No.______ Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

2264 Crippen Court Melbourne, FL 32904

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, Smith

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed envelope.

Florida Public Service C Tallahassee, Florida	OHITHSSION	. 1997
Tallariassee, Fiorida _	(Date)	,,,,,,,,,
BY:		

- ENG 변화되는데 그들로 # 15일까? 이 10일까지 하는데 15일 보고 있다면서 보다니다.	100 00000
PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER; (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, M	
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2	264 CRIPPEN CT
MELBOURNE 32904	COUNTY: BRUNES
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals received request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement to location (Rule 25-24.515(6) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate charge to the end-user and to prominently display a written nowhich states: "Incoming calls blocked at request of law enforcements."	that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone te). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no otice directly above or below the telephone number
I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone of declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever kno to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official d degree.	information is a true and correct statement. I am aware owingly makes a false statement in writing with the inten- tuty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMP	PANY: Cames B. A. Val DATE: 6.25.9
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Con	mmunications. Inc.
MAILING ADDRESS: 75 Bagby Drive, Homewood, AL 352	09
I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telepland belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowill eliminate or help contro! that activity and attest to this fact Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a floublic-servant in the performance of his official duty shell be g	y incoming calls being received at the pay telephone wing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone t by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: Unn Laud	Purpach -agent DATE: 6-16.9
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TY	PEX Windover of Melbourn
MAILING ADDRESS: 2255 PRiday C+ #	225 WMelbourne R 3290
i, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of telephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephon that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephon this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Semakes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.	and belief, criminal activity is associated with and no number and location referenced above. It is my belief to will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to action 837.06, Florida Statutes whoever knowingly
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT	T AGENCY STEE DATE: 02.28.7
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): Police CHIL	FU
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: CF77 of was	IT MELBERT
MAILING ADDRESS: 90 EAST GOET	
FORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/94)	

@ BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

August 6, 1997



Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

2264 Crippen Court Melbourne, FL 32904

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, Smith

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed envelope.

RECEIVED:
Florida Public Service Commission
Tallahassee, Florida _______, 1997

(Date)

BY:______

		101	1
	BER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCE	CAP CONTINUE TO THE	1-725-9581
PHYSICAL LOCATION	OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2264	CRIPPEN	CT
MELBOURNE	32904	COUNTY:	BRUNES
request that I be grante location(Rule 25-24.515 charge to the end-user	ctivity facilitated by individuals receiving incomi d an exemption from the requirement that incom (8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agre and to prominently display a written notice direc g calls blocked at request of law enforcement."	sing calls be receive to provide centra	ed at the pay telephone I office based intercept at no
declare that to the best that pursuant to Section to mislead a public-serv degree.	owner or officer of the pay telephone company of my knowledge and belief, the above information 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly mant in the performance of his official duty shall	ion is a true and co akes a false statem be guilty of a misde	errect statement. I am aware nent in writing with the intent emeanor of the second
SIGNATURE OF OWNER	NOFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	pmos B.	DATE: 6.25.4
	CER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OF	A SPECIAL PLANTAGE THE PLANTAGE TO A SECOND STREET, THE PARTY AND A SECOND STREET, THE PARTY	
NAME OF PAY TELEPH	ONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communicat	lons, Inc.	
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 Bagby Drive, Homewood, AL 35209		
and belief, criminal activ number and location ref will eliminate or help co Section 837.06, Florida S public-servant in the per	wher of the above-referenced pay telephone local vity is associated with and facilitated by incomin erenced above. It is my belief that allowing incontrol that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to the fact by my significant that activity and attest to the fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to this fact by my significant that activity and attest to the significant that activity activity and attention that activity activity and attention that activity activity activity activity.	ig calls being recei- oming calls to be bi- gnature below. I ar- ment in writing wit misdemeanor of the	ved at the pay telephone locked at the pay telephone in aware that pursuant to the intent to mislead a se second degree.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATI	ON OWNER: Unn Lauderba	ch -agen	DATE: 0 76-77
NAME OF PAY TELEPHO	ONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE):	indover	of Melbourne
MAILING ADDRESS:_a	255 PRiday C+ = 225	whelp	wine K 32909
elephone is located, de- actilitated by Incoming of hat allowing Incoming of his fact by my signature makes a false statement	hief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdictare that to the best of my knowledge and belie alls being received at the pay telephone numberalls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837 in writing with the intent to mislead a public-seromeanor of the second degree.	f, criminal activity in r and location refer ninate or help contr 1.06, Fiorida Statute	is associated with and renced above. It is my belief rol that activity and attest to as whoever knowingly
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF O	F RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENC	x Kunt	DATE: 07-28-77
AME & POSITION/TITLE	(PRINT OR TYPE): POLICE CHIEF	0 0	
AME OF LAW ENFORCE	EMENT AGENCY: CTTY OF WAST ME	Bedet	
AILING ADDRESS: 9	SEAST COURT		
ORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/94	,		